
  

 

22nd September 2023 

 

Flu Vaccination reminder – September 29th 
On Friday 29th September the school immunisation team will be in administering the FLU vaccination in the form of 

a nasal spray.  Please visit to the following site for further information to give consent or decline the vaccination. 

https://eastanglia.schoolvaccination.uk/flu/2023/norfolk  

 

Big Draw 2023 – September 29th @ 2pm in the school hall 
As the end of September rolls around again, it is time for the Big Draw in aid of MacMillan, and this year it is all 

about the five senses. Children will have a variety of artistic activities to do that hopefully will help them explore the 

effect that their senses have on how they interact with the world and how they can express this artistically. Please 

come along for a watch, a play and a cuppa – all in aid of the fantastic charity. All donations gratefully accepted.  

 

What & When! 

Class Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Seal Uniform Woodland PE PE Uniform 

Turtle Uniform PE PE Uniform Woodland 

Dolphin Woodland Uniform PE Uniform PE 

Kittiwake Uniform Uniform PE Woodland PE 

 

FOBS 
Night out with FOBS: We are holding a FOBS social evening at The Lord Nelson pub in Burnham Thorpe on Thursday 

12th October from 7pm onwards.  This will be a chance to meet the current team, chat about proposed events for 

this year, suggest some new ideas and generally have a chat and a giggle with like-minded people!  

Bags2School: The next Bags2School collection is on the 3rd October.  Bags have been sent home with your children 

this week, please feel free to fill them with unwanted clothes, shoes, bags hats etc and return them to school by 

9.00am on the 3rd.  

Good Work Awards/Values Awards 

 

 

SEALS: Remy (because you tried hard to write ‘a’) 
 
TURTLES: Noah (because you have worked so hard in 
your maths) 
DOLPHINS: Harry, Jenny-Wren, Cameron, Jayda, Teddy 
& Logan (because you worked hard as a team in PE)  
KITTIWAKES: Willow (because your Ancient Greek work 
has been fantastic all year – keep it up!) 
 

Lilia (because you practiced until you could click your 
fingers) 
Dottie (because you aspired to practice your spelling) 
 
Elsa (because you are aspiring to be the best Y4 you can 
be) 
Martha (because although new, you have aspired to do 
your best, even running for eco and school council) 

https://eastanglia.schoolvaccination.uk/flu/2023/norfolk


  

 

Dates 

Thursday 28th September - APHS Open Evening 6.30pm – 8.30pm 

Friday 29th September - FLU Vaccinations  

Friday 29th September – Big Draw @ 2pm 

Monday 2nd –Wednesday 4th October – Y5/6 Kingswood Residential 

Tuesday 10th October – Individual and sibling school photos 

Friday 13th October – Harvest Festival at 9.00 am in the school hall 

Friday 20th October – Last day of term 

Monday 30th October – Term starts 

Wednesday 8th & Thursday 9th November – Parents Evening 

Friday 17th November – Children in Need 

Tuesday 12th December – 1.30pm Christmas Production 

Wednesday 13th December – 6pm Christmas Production 

Wednesday 20th December – Christingle at St Mary’s Church & Christmas Dinner  

Wednesday 20th December – Last day of term 

Thursday 4th January 2024– Spring Term Starts 

Friday 16th February – Last day of term 

Monday 26th February – Term starts 

Wednesday 27th March – Last day of term  

Monday 15th April – Summer term starts 

Friday 24th May – Last day of term 

Monday 3rd June – Term starts 

Wednesday 19th June – Sports Day 9.00am – 13.00pm 

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June – Holkham Woodland Week 

Wednesday 3rd July – Friday 5th July - Transition (internal and 

APHS) 

Friday 19th July – Finish for the Summer Holidays 


